
Indiana University South Bend (8-9) -vs- IU East (Ind.) (7-5)
12/21/15 at Tiernan Center Richmond High School, IN

 
 

 
 
Indiana University South Bend 75

IU East (Ind.) 79

Date: 12/21/15
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: Tiernan Center Richmond High School, IN

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Indiana University South
Bend 17 18 16 24 75
IU East (Ind.) 23 13 22 21 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Smith, Courtney * 38 10-16 0-0 7-10 1-5 6 0 3 2 0 0 27
24 Macellari, Emily * 30 6-10 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 4 0 7 0 0 12
33 Vukovits, Loren * 24 3-3 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 1 1 0 2 0 8
03 Avery, Paige * 27 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 4 3 6 0 0 5
25 Stalder, Jackie * 16 1-4 0-3 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 4
22 Knafel, KiLee 21 5-11 2-6 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 15
15 Presnal, Lucy 21 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 2
11 Blackwell, Brianna 18 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
52 Rogian, Sarah 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-54 3-12 16-20 8-28 36 17 8 22 2 1 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-54   51.9 % 3-12   25.0 % 16-20   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 King, Tia * 38 14-27 7-15 1-1 1-3 4 2 0 2 0 0 36
24 Niehoff, Keragan * 34 5-7 0-0 6-7 5-6 11 3 3 2 0 3 16
25 Dobbins, Kaitlin * 24 3-10 2-9 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 2 8
10 Dreiman, Bailey * 37 2-7 0-1 2-2 6-2 8 0 6 4 0 2 6
05 Miller, Kristen * 35 2-8 0-3 2-2 1-4 5 5 6 2 0 5 6
33 Cook, Sarah 9 2-4 0-1 1-2 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 5
12 Moore, Adrianna 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2
04 Springmier, Libby 12 0-6 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
21 Boyd, Da'Sha 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 199 29-71 9-33 12-14 16-17 33 16 19 18 0 14 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 29-71   40.8 % 9-33   27.3 % 12-14   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
Indiana University South Bend 17

IU East (Ind.) 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Smith, Courtney 18 5-7 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 10
24 Macellari, Emily 17 4-8 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 4 0 0 8
33 Vukovits, Loren 12 3-3 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 1 0 8
3 Avery, Paige 17 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 3 0 0 2
25 Stalder, Jackie 12 1-4 0-3 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 4
22 Knafel, KiLee 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
15 Presnal, Lucy 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Blackwell, Brianna 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Rogian, Sarah 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 15-31 1-6 4-4 4-15 19 7 4 9 1 1 35
48.4 % 16.7 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 King, Tia 20 10-18 4-10 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 25
24 Niehoff, Keragan 14 1-1 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 0 2 2 0 1 4
25 Dobbins, Kaitlin 10 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
10 Dreiman, Bailey 17 0-4 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 4 1 0 1 0
5 Miller, Kristen 20 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 4 2 0 2 0
33 Cook, Sarah 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Moore, Adrianna 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
4 Springmier, Libby 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
21 Boyd, Da'Sha 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 99 14-36 5-18 3-3 7-11 18 5 11 8 0 5 36
38.9 % 27.8 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Indiana University South Bend 18

IU East (Ind.) 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Smith, Courtney 20 5-9 0-0 7-10 1-2 3 0 3 2 0 0 17
24 Macellari, Emily 13 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 3 0 0 4
33 Vukovits, Loren 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
3 Avery, Paige 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 0 3
25 Stalder, Jackie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Knafel, KiLee 15 4-9 1-4 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 12
15 Presnal, Lucy 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 2
11 Blackwell, Brianna 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
52 Rogian, Sarah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 13-23 2-6 12-16 4-13 17 10 4 13 1 0 40
56.5 % 33.3 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 King, Tia 18 4-9 3-5 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 11
24 Niehoff, Keragan 20 4-6 0-0 4-5 3-3 6 3 1 0 0 2 12
25 Dobbins, Kaitlin 14 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 2 5
10 Dreiman, Bailey 20 2-3 0-1 2-2 3-0 3 0 2 3 0 1 6
5 Miller, Kristen 15 2-6 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 4 2 0 0 3 6
33 Cook, Sarah 6 1-3 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
12 Moore, Adrianna 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
4 Springmier, Libby 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
21 Boyd, Da'Sha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-35 4-15 9-11 9-6 15 11 8 10 0 9 43
42.9 % 26.7 % 81.8 %


